
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2513
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2001
COMMON ENTRANCE TEST
VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Medical Council of India has a proposal for a common entrance test at all India level for candidates aspiring to pursue medicine as a career rather than holding separate tests by each State, University or Institutions;

(b) if so, whether the Government have examined the proposal; and

(c) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. C.P. THAKUR)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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